
SCHEDULE OF FEES/CHARGES 
Effective May 15, 2024 

 
Items Fees/Charges 
  
ISDS Review/Approval Fee  (9.4) $250 
Late Fee on Monthly Water Bills  (8.7.1) $10/month 
Main Line Deposit  (7.4.2.A) Per Case 
Meter Testing Fee  (4.2.4) $140 + 2 hours Operator Time  

@ $105 /hour  
Operator Re-inspection Fee  (6.3.5) $20 + 2 hours Operator Time 

@ $105/hour  
Operator Charges on Repairs of System Damage (3.9.4) and/or 
Service Leaks/Repair Supervision  (4.2.2)  

$105/hour normal business hours 
$105/hour overtime 

Operator Charges for Main Line Extension Work  (7.3) $105/hour 
Returned Check Fee  (8.5.2) $20 
Water Leak/Loss Rate  (4.2.2) $250.00/day flat rate 
Water Tap Fee  (8.3) * $14,238 + MPCPI Annual 

Adjustment  
Water Turn Off for Nonpayment  (8.7.2) $50 
Water Turn On for Renewal of Service After Nonpayment  (8.7.2) $50 
Water Turn On or Turn Off at Owners Request  (8.2) (> One/year) $50 
Water Turn On or Turn Off at Owners Request  (8.2) (One/year) No Charge 

 
* Tap fees shall be increased on the 15th day of May of each year by a percentage equal to any cumulative 
percentage increase in the Mountain Plains CPI. 
 
 

WATER USAGE CHARGES 
Effective January 1, 2021 

 
Base Rate   $35.00 Minimum 
0 to 2,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $2.18 for each additional 100 gallons 
2,100 to 5,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $2.23 for each additional 100 gallons 
5,100 to 7,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $2.28 for each additional 100 gallons  
7,100 to 8,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $2.33 for each additional 100 gallons 
8,100 to 9,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $5.50 for each additional 100 gallons 
9,100 to 10,000 Gallons  Base Rate plus $8.00 for each additional 100 gallons 
10,100 Gallons and over  Base Rate plus $12.00 for each additional 100 gallons 
 

SAMPLE CHARGES 
 

Gallons Charge 
0 Usage $35.00 Minimum 
100 - 2,000 $37.18 - $78.60 
2,100 – 5,000 $80.83 - $145.50 
5,100 - 7,000 $147.78 – $191.10 
7,100 – 8,000 $193.43 - $214.40 
8,100 – 9,000 $219.90 - $269.40 
9,100 – 10,000 $277.40 - $349.40 
10,100 and over $361.40 plus $12.00 for each additional 100 gallons 
  
  
  

This Schedule of Rates and Charges was enacted by the Board of Directors of the Highland Lakes Water 
District by motion at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on the 20th day of October, 2020.  


